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name surname function institution e mail 

Dejana  Lazić Project coordinator, Director of Career Center 
University of 
Belgrade d.lazic@razvojkarijere.bg.ac.rs 

Marija  Jovanović program coordinator 
University of 
Belgrade m.jovanovic@razvojkarijere.bg.ac.rs 

Jelena  Kurjak program coordinator 
University of 
Belgrade j.kurjak@razvojkarijere.bg.ac.rs 

Ana  Janković Barović program coordinator 
University of 
Belgrade аna.jb@razvojkarijere.bg.ac.rs 

Milena  Dimitrijević program assistant 
University of 
Belgrade timczrk@razvojkarijere.bg.ac.rs 

Borisav  Obradović Assistant Professor 
University of 
Novi Sad boriscons@yahoo.com 

Sonja  Šovljanski career adviser 
University of Novi 
Sad ssonja@uns.ac.rs 

Dragoslav  Đokić 
Coordinator, Secretary General of the University of 
Niš University of Niš djokic@ni.ac.rs 

Borivoje  Baltezarević International Relations Officer University of Niš baltez@ni.ac.rs 

Jelena  Čivljak Senior International Relations officer University of Niš civljak@ni.ac.rs  

Dragan  Janković Web Developer – Programmer  University of Niš djankovic@ni.ac.rs 
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Olivera  Mijatović Head of Sector of  IR and IP 
University of 
Kragujevac olja@kg.ac.rs 

Predrag  Vukomanović Career Officer 
University of 
Kragujevac razvojkarijere@kg.ac.rs 

Iskra  Maksimović Contact person 
University of 
Singidunum imaksimovic@fefa.edu.rs 

Nađa Vojnović The member of the Team 
University of 
Singidunum nvojnovic@fefa.edu.rs 

Marina  (Živić) Savković Teaching assistant; CC coordinator 
University of 
Singidunum 

 msavkovic@singidunum.ac.rs 

Slađana  Rakin Student internships coordinator 
University of 
Singidunum 

 srakin@singidunum.ac.rs 

Jelena  Sekulić Chief University studies department 
University of 
Singidunum 

 jsekulic@singidunum.ac.rs 

Miša  Živić President SKONUS misa.zivic@skonus.org 

Nikola Mijailović Vice president SKONUS nikola.mijailovic@skonus.org 

Fikro Halilović Member of National council for HE SKONUS fikro_h@hotmail.com 

Dragoslav  Perić General Manager’s Advisor for Development EMS 

dragoslav.peric@ems.rs 

Marina  Tomović 
Manager of Center for Human Resources and General 
Affairs EMS 

marina.tomovic@ems.rs 

Nataša Stanišić 
Junior officer in Center for Human Resources and 
General Affairs EMS 

natasa.stanisic@ems.rs 
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Nevenka Petrović 
Manager of Center for Economic and Financial 
Operations  EMS 

nevenka.petrovic@ems.rs 

Nikola  Backović 
Legal counsel in Department of legal affairs, 
representation and administrative support EMS 

nikola.backovic@ems.rs 

Tomislav  Ćetković Education Websites Manager  INFOSTUD tomislav@infostud.com 

Jelena  Manić 
Career Guidance and Counseling Centre, 
Coordinator BOŠ  Jmanic@bos.rs 

Milorad  Bjeletić Executive Director BOŠ Milorad@bos.rs 

Itana  Miljanić 
Career Guidance and Counseling Centre, Project 
Assistant BOŠ itana@bos.rs  

Mirjana  Milanović Contact person 

Ministry of 
Education and 
Science mirjana.milanovic@mp.gov.rs 

Zora  Krnjaić Special Adviser to Minister of Youth and Sport 
Ministry of Youth 
and Sport zora.krnjaic@mos.gov.rs 

Jana  Vlajković Research Analyst 
Ministry of Youth 
and Sport jana.vlajkovic@mos.gov.rs 

Dubravka Ružić Assistant 
Ministry of Youth 
and Sport   

Gilda  Rota Career Service Manager 
University of u 
Padova, Italia  Gilda.rota@unipd.it 

Zoltan  Denes Technical Administrative 
University of u 
Padova, Italia Zoltan.denes@unipd.it 

Pauline  McDonald 
Head of Careers and Employability, Swansea 
University 

University of 
Swansea, UK 

p.mcdonald@swan.ac.uk 
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Chris  Cardew Special Projects Careers Adviser 
University of 
Swansea, UK 

c.j. cardew@swan.ac.uk 

Agnieszka  Dunaj Manager 
University of 
Silesia, Poljska Agnieszka.dunaj@us.edu.pl 

Iwa  Wcislo Contact with employers specialist 
University of 
Silesia, Poljska Iwa.wcislo@us.edu.pl 

Branko  Kovačević Rector 
University of 
Belgrade officebu@rect.bg.ac.rs 

Jasmina  Gajić workshop 
TEMPUS National 
Office office@tempus.ac.rs 

Marija  Šola workshop 

Rectorate, 
University of 
Belgrade marija.sola@rect.bg.ac.rs 

 

 

 

 

 

   


